
Red Oak Community Schools Coaching Staff 

Jeff Spotts - Assistant High School Principal/AD    623-6600 Work    Email: spottsj@roschools.com 

 

FALL SPORTS Position Name Work# Email   

Cross Country HS/MS Head Coach Curt Adams 623-6620 adams1@roschools.com 

 HS/MS Asst. Coach Sueann French   623-2584 sueann@kcsifm.com 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Football  HS Head Coach Barry Bower 623-6610 bowerb@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Mark Erickson 623-6610 ericksonm@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Juan Batula 623-6610 batulaj@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Nathan Rouse 623-6610 rousen@roschools.com 

  HS Asst. Coach Tiegan Podliska  623-6620 (podliskat@roschools.com 

 MS 8th Grade Dave Carlson: 623-6620 carlsond@roschools.com 

  MS 8th Grade Joe Erickson 623-6635  ericksonj@roschools.com 

 MS 7th Grade Carlos Guerra 370-6606 guerrac@roschools.com 

  MS 7th Grade Mike Moron 623-6620 moranm@roschools.com 

 

Volleyball HS Head Coach Angie Montgomery 623-6630 montgomerya@roschools.com 
 HS Asst. Coach Sharon Allison 623-6610 allisons@roschools.com 
 HS Asst. Coach Deb Drey 623-6600  dreyd@roschools.com 

 MS 8th Grade Arryn Blomstedt 623-5455 gillespiea@roschools.com 

 MS 7th Grade Stephanie Berglund 623-6635 berglunds@roschools.com 

 

 

WINTER SPORTS Position Name Work# Email 

B Basketball HS Head Coach Theo Fundermann 623-6610 fundermant@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Dan Pollack 623-6620 pollackd@roschools.com  

 HS Asst. Coach Juan Batula 623-6610 (batulaj@roschools.com 

 MS 8th Grade Mark Erickson 623-6620 ericksonm@roschools.com 

 MS 7th Grade Dean Strovers 623-5746 deanstrovers@yahoo.com 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
G Basketball HS Head Coach Dan Martinez  (712)310-6864 martinezd@mchsi.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Patty Henke 623-6620 henkep@roschools.com 

 HS Freshmen Arryn Gillespie 623-5455 gillespiea@roschools.com 

 MS 8th Grade Sharon Allison 623-6610 allisons@roschools.com  

 MS 7th Grade Johnny Walker  623-4076 jwalker3194@msn.com 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
Wrestling HS Head Coach Tiegen Podliska  623-6610 podliskat@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Nathan Rouse 623-6610 rousen@roschools.com  

 MS Head Coach John Allison 623-6620 jmichael_1979@yahoo.com 

 MS Asst. Coach Dave Carlson 623-6620 carlsond@roschools.com 

 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Bowling B/G HS/MS Head Coach Darrell Berry 623-6610 berryd@roschools.com 
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SPRING SPORTS Position Name Work# Cell# 

B/G Golf HS Head Coach John Gambs 623-6610 gambsj@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Bob Boeye  rboeye@mchsi.com 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
B/G Tennis HS Head Coach Dan Martinez  martinezd@mchsi.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Nita Martinez  martinezd@mchsi.com 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
B Track HS Head Coach Barry Bower 623-6610 bowerb@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Sueanne French 623-6610 petersonb@roschools.com 

 MS Boys Mark Erickson 623-6610 ericksonm@roschools.com 

 MS Boys Curt Adams 623-6620 adams1@roschools.com 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G Track HS Head Coach Rachel Lammert    623-6620 lammertr@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Sueann French   623-2584 sueann@kcsifm.com 

 MS Girls John Allison 623-6620 allisonj@roschools.com 

 MS Girls  Shana Brown 623-6620 browns@roschools.com 

 

SUMMER SPORTS Position Name Work# Cell# 

Baseball HS Head Coach Darrell Berry 623-6610 berryd@roschools.com 

 HS Asst. Coach Juan Batula 623-6610 batulaj@roschools.com 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

Softball Head Coach Patty Henke 623-6620  henkep@roschools.com 

 Asst. Coach    

 

 

   

mailto:gambsj@roschools.com
mailto:ericksonm@roschools.com
mailto:adams1@roschools.com
mailto:jmichael_1979@yahoo.com
mailto:jmichael_1979@yahoo.com
mailto:berryd@roschools.com
mailto:batulaj@roschools.com
mailto:henkep@roschools.com

